
Date: October 10, 2023 

BSE Limited 

P. J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Dear Sirs, 

We request you to take the document on record. 

Thanking you. 

Subject: - Half yearly disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 
September 30, 2023, under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") 

Yours faithfully, 

Pursuant to the captioned subject, we hereby enclose the half yearly disclosure of Related 
Party Transactions for the half year ended September 30, 2023. 

For HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited 

Manjeet Bijlani 

HDFC 

Chief Financial Officer 

CRED*LA 
The Education Loan Specialist 

www.hdfccredila.com 

Tel: +91-22-28266636 

HDFC CREDILA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 
(Formertly known as HDFC Credila Financial Services Private Limited) 

Corporate ldentity Number: U67190MH2006PLC159411 

O Regd. Office: B-301. Citi Point, Andheri-Kurla Road, Next To Kohinoor Continental, Andheri (East), Mumbai 40o 059. India 

Email: loan @hdfccredila.com 



HDRC Cedila Finamcial Services Limited 

Disc losure of related party transxtions for the half year ended September 30, 2023 

Details of the party entering 
No. into the transaction 

1 

Name 

Details of the counterparty 

HDRC Credila Financial ServKes (HDFC Bank Ltd. (eHDFC Ltd) 
Limted 

Name 

HDEC Cedila Fnancial ServkesHDFC Bank Ltd. (e-HDFC Ltd) 
Lrnsted 

HDRC Credia Finarncial Services HDFC Bank Ltd. (e HDPC Ltd) 
L imited 

IHDK Credila FinanCal Services HDFC Bank Ltd. (e-HDPC LId) 

THDRC Credila Financial Services HDPC Bank Ltd. (e-HDFC Ltd) 
imtted 

THDKC Credila FinancLal Servxes HDEC Bank Lid. (e-HDFC LId,) 
Limited 

IHDPC Cred1la Financial Servkes HDFC Bank Limited 
Lifnuted 

HDRC C redila Pinancial Services HDRC Bank lLimited 
Limited 

HDPC 
Iimuted 

HDEC Credila Financal ServscesHDRC Bank Limited 
Limuted 

redila FinancLal Servces HDFC Bank Lumited 

2 HDgC Credila Fnancial Servkes HDRC Bank Limited 
Lumited 

12 HDPC Credia Fnencai SeTvices HDFC Bank Limited 
L nited 

Limted 

13 HDRC Credila Financial SeVKes HDFC Bank Lim1ted 

Limited 

i4 HD ( redla Financ ial Servikes HDFC Bank Limuted 

15 HDFC Credsta Financhal ServKesHDFC Bank Limited 

srotted 

Relationship of the 
counterparty with the 
listed entity or its 
subsidiary 
Holding Company 

Hoiding Company 

Holding Company 

THold ing Company 

Hold ing Company 

Holding Company 

Holding Company 

Hold1ng Company 

Holding Company 

THolding Company 

Holding Company 

Holding Company 

IHold1ng Company 

Holding Company 

Hold1ng Company 

|Vaue of Type of related party transaction Value of related party 
transaction as approved transaction 
by the audit committee during the 

FY 2023-24) reporting 
period (HI FY 

Commission income for sourring 
fixed deposits 

Staff expenses of employees on 
deputation 
Rent expenses 

Technology support charges 

Reimbursement of other expenses 

Reimbursement of GST expenses 
on brand usage 

|interest on term deposits 

Fixed deposits placed 

Bank balance in current accounts 

Bank charges 

Comnission on sourcing of 
education loans 

LIcense fees for use of corporate 
logo 
Term loan borrowing 

Loan processing fees 

Interest on term loans 

200.00 

200.00 

600.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

1,000.00 

50.00 

4.000.00 

400,00 

5,00.000.00 

As per commercial 
terms in the ordinary 

course of business 

As per commercial 
terms in the ordinary 

course of business 

24) 

15.59 

2.33 

190.98 

13.10 

07 

16.39 

82.29 

2,170.9 

688 

1,780.00 

(Amount in Lakhs) 

n case monies are due to either 
party as a result of the 

transaction 

Opening |Closing 
balance (As on balance (As on 
Marrh 31, Septemnber 30, 
2023) 2023) 

2,657 44 

7,141.17 

L.079 01 

565 01 

142 

19.39 

35,7864g 

9641 

L730.74 

74.39 

2,94,900.00 

13181 



Sr. Details of the party entering No. into the transaction 

Name 

Details of the counterparty 

16 HDRC Credila Financial Servkes HDFC Life Insurance Company |Limited |Limited 

Name 

17 HDFC Cred1la Financial Servkes HDFC Life Insurance Company |Limited Limited 
18 HDEC Credila Financial ServVices HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited |Limited 
19 HDFC Credila Financial Services HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited Limited 
20 HDEC Credila Financial Services HDFC Ergo General Insurance Limited Company Limited 
21 HDFC Credila Financial Services HDFC Ergo General Insurance Limited Company Limited 
22 HDPC Credila Financial Services HDFC Ergo Ceneral Insurance L1mited Company Limited 
23 HDEC Credila Financial Services HDFC Sales Private Limited 

|Limited 

Limited 

24 HDFC Credila FinanCal Services HDFC SeCurities Limuted 

|Limited 

25 HDRC Credila Financial ServicesVS Rangan 

26 HDR Credila Financial ServicesBiswamohan Mahapatra 
Limited 

27 HDFC Credila Financ1al Services Madhumita Ganguh 
Limited 

28 0HDRC Credila Financial Services Sunil Shah 
Limited 

29 HDFC Credila Financial Services Rajesh Gupta 
Limited 

Relationship of the 
counterparty with the 
listed entity or its 
subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

FelJow subsid iary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Fellow subsidiary 

Chairman 

Type of related party transaction Value of related party Value of In case monies are due to either 
transaction as approved transaction party as a result of the 
by the audit committee during the transaction 

(FY 2023-24) reporting Opening Josing period (H1 FY balance (A e (As onbalance (As on 
24) March 31, 

Non-Executive 
Director 

Commission income for sourcing 
insurance 
Employees' group term insurance 
premium 
Contribution to group gratuity 
policy 
Security deposit placed 

|Commission income for sourcing 
insurance 

Employees' health insurance 
premium 
|Directors' liability insurance 
premium 
Commission on sourcing of 
education loans 
Commission on sourcing of 

education loans 
Director sitting fees 

| Independent Director Director sitting fees 

Director sitting fees 

Independent Director Director sitting fees 

Independent Director Director sitting fees 

4,550.00 

50.00 

200.00 

200.00 

100.00 

600.00 

100.00 

250.00 

2,02945 

241 

3000 

2054 

62.74 

810 

244.16 

10.00 

16.00 

12.00 

15.00 

31 84 

200 

1.31 

1444 

207 

2,107.19 

063 

2.96 

063 

26 49 

207 

September 30, 
|2023) |2023) 



Sr. Details of the party entering 
No, into the transaction 

Name 

0 iDFC Credila Financial Servke 
Limited 

Details of the counterparty 

31 HDRC Credila Financal Serv kes Apt Sanyal 
Limited 

Name 

32 HDPC Credila Pinancial Ssevkes Manget Bylani 
Limited 

Arigit Sanyal 

31 HDPC Credila Financal ServKes MaAnjeet Bylani 
L umited 

MHDRC Credia Financal ServkesAkanksha Kandot 
Limited 

35 HDR Credila Financsal ServKes Akanksha Kandot 
Limited 

Arut Sanyal 
Managung Dretor and CEO 

For HDC Cpdila Fnancial Services Limited 

Date. Otober 10, 2023 

Relationship of the 
counterparty with the 
isted entity or its 
subsidíary 
Managing Diector 
and CEO 

Managing Drector 
and CFO 

Type of related party transaction 

ompany Secretary 

Rermuneration 

het Financ sal OffkerRemuneratson 

ompany Secrtary 

hare based payrnents 

hef Financial Offcer Share based payments 

Remuneraton 

hare based paynents 

Value of Value of related perty 
transaction as approved transaction 
by the audit committee during the 

(FY 202324) reporting 

As approved by the 
INomination and 

Remuneration 
Commttee and Board 

As approved by the 

Nomination and 
Remuner ation 
Committee and Board 

As approved by the 

Nomination and 
Remuneration 

Committee and Board 

Note Ihe Company has not grven any loan, intet corpor ate depout, adv ances or made any investment to the related parties during the reportng perot 

As approved by the 
Nomnation snd 
Remuner atior 
Committee and Board 

As approved by the 

Nomination and 
Remuner ation 
Committee and Board 

As approved by the 
Nomination and 
|Remuneration 

Cornruttee and Board 

Opening |COosing 
Iperiod (HI EYbalance (As on balance (As on 
24) Mach 31, September 30, 

87.13 

270 04 

91 03 

Emnlovee relatrd share hased peymenl harged lo Statenent ol Profit and lons ovwr the vwsting perod tn aordane with lnd AS 102 ia rported above Accordanyty, transac tsorn reiatavg to grand and evercise of FOP% 
and alloment of sharvs is nod nepoted as e related party transar tion 

047 

40 17 

In case monies are due to either 
party as a result of the 

transaction 

18 L4 

2023) 2012) 


